hereby will be deemed to be 25,000,000, and the price per unit in this offering will be deemed to be $10.00. After giving effect to the sale of 25,000,000
public shares included in the public units we are offering by this prospectus (assuming the over-allotment option has not been exercised), the deduction
of the underwriting discount and estimated expenses of this offering, the sale of the private placement shares to the non-managing investors and the sale
of private placement warrants, our pro forma net tangible book value before this offering would have been $(0.14) per share, representing an immediate
decrease in net tangible book value of $(0.14) per share to the Sponsor and an immediate dilution of $10.14 per share, or 101.4%, to new investors not
exercising their redemption rights. For purposes of presentation, our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering is $250,000,000 less than it
otherwise would have been because if we effect our initial business combination, the redemption rights of the public shareholders (but not our Sponsor)
may result in the redemption of up to 25,000,000 shares sold in this offering (assuming the over-allotment option has not been exercised).

The following table illustrates the dilution to our public shareholders on a per-share basis, assuming no over-allotment and no value is attributed to
the warrants included in the public units and the private placement warrants.

Public offering price   $10.00
Net tangible book value before this offering   $ 0.00
Decrease attributable to new investors and private sales   (0.14)
Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering and the sale of the private placement warrants   (0.14)

Dilution to public shareholders   $10.14

Percentage of dilution to new investors   101.4%

If the underwriter exercises in full its option to purchase additional public shares from us, the pro forma net tangible book value per share after
giving effect to this offering, including the over-allotment, would be $(0.12) per share, and the dilution to investors participating in the offering,
including the over-allotment, and not exercising their redemption rights would be $10.12 per share or 101.2%. Our pro forma net tangible book value
after this offering, including the over-allotment, is the same as it otherwise would have been because if we effect our initial business combination with